Exam Date

01/04/2025
02/04/2025
23/04/2025
24/04/2025
24/04/2025
25/04/2025
25/04/2025
28/04/2025
06/05/2025
08/05/2025
08/05/2025
08/05/2025
08/05/2025
08/05/2025
09/05/2025
12/05/2025
12/05/2025
12/05/2025
13/05/2025
13/05/2025
13/05/2025
14/05/2025
14/05/2025
15/05/2025
15/05/2025
15/05/2025
15/05/2025
16/05/2025
19/05/2025
19/05/2025
19/05/2025
20/05/2025
20/05/2025
21/05/2025
21/05/2025
21/05/2025
21/05/2025
22/05/2025
22/05/2025
22/05/2025
23/05/2025
04/06/2025
04/06/2025
05/06/2025
05/06/2025

Exam Series
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25

Summer-25

Exam Board
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
Pearson
AQA
OCR
Pearson
Pearson
AQA
AQA
OCR
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
AQA
AQA
OCR
NCFE
AQA
AQA
AQA
OCR
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
WJEC
AQA
Pearson
Pearson
OCR
AQA

Qualification

GCSE

GCSE

GCSE

GCSE

GCSE

GCSE

BTEC Tech Award 2022
BTEC Tech Award 2022
BTEC Tech Award 2022
BTEC Tech Award 2022
GCSE

GCSE

GCSE

GCSE

BTEC Tech Award 2022
GCSE

GCSE (9-1)

BTEC Tech Award 2022
BTEC Tech Award 2022
GCSE

GCSE

GCSE (9-1)

BTEC Tech Award 2022
GCSE

GCSE

GCSE

GCSE

GCSE (9-1)

VTQ

GCSE

GCSE

GCSE

GCSE (9-1)

GCSE

GCSE

GCSE

GCSE

GCSE

GCSE

Vocational Awards Technical Awards
GCSE

GCSE

GCSE

GCSE (9-1)

GCSE

Exam Code

BHS03/01
BSP03/01
8668/LF
8668/LH
8668/RF
8668/RH

8702/1
J277/01

8464/B/1F and 1H
8461/1F and 1H
J384/01

1MA1 1F

1MA1 1H
8668/WF
8668/WH
J411/21
603/7014/2
8464/C/1F and 1H
8462/1F and 1H
8702/2

J277/02
8658/LF
8658/LH
8658/RF
8658/RH
8464/P/1F and 1H
8463/1F and 1H
5799U30-1
8700/1

1MA1 2F

1MA1 2H
J411/12
8658/WF

Subject

French, German, Spanish
French, German, Spanish
Art

Art

French, German, Spanish
French, German, Spanish
Creative Media Studies
Creative Media Studies
Health and Social Care
Sport

German (final sitting/ resit)
German (final sitting/ resit)
German (final sitting/ resit)
German (final sitting/ resit)
Creative Media Studies
English Literature
Computer Science
Creative Media Studies
Creative Media Studies
Combined Science: Trilogy

Biology

Speaking Exams - MFL

Speaking Exams - MFL

Art - Practical

Art - Practical

Speaking Exams - MFL

Speaking Exams - MFL

Media Studies - Written Component
Media Studies - Storyboarding
Health and Wellbeing

Developing Fitness to Improve Other Participants Performance in Sport and Physical Activity

German Paper 1

German Paper 1

German Paper 3

German Paper 3

Media Studies - Editing 1 Group A & Group B
English Literature Paper 1

Computer Systems - Written Paper

Media Studies - Editing 2 Group A

Media Studies - Editing 2 Group B

Combined Science: Trilogy - Biology Paper 1 (both tiers)
Biology Paper 1 (both tiers)

Geography B (Geography for Enquiring Minds) Our Natural World - Written Paper

Creative Media Studies
Mathematics

Mathematics

German (final sitting/ resit)

German (final sitting/ resit)

History B (Schools History Project)

Food and Cookery
Combined Science: Trilogy
Chemistry

English Literature
Computer Science

French (final sitting/ resit)
French (final sitting/ resit)
French (final sitting/ resit)
French (final sitting/ resit)
Combined Science: Trilogy
Physics

Engineering

English Language
Mathematics

Mathematics

History B (Schools History Project)

French (final sitting/ resit)

Media Studies - Technical Review

Paper 1 (Non-Calculator) Foundation Tier
Paper 1 (Non-Calculator) Higher Tier
German Paper 4

German Paper 4

History Around Us - Written Paper

NCFE Level 1/2 Technical Award in Food and Cookery (Performance points from 2024)

Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers)
Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers)

English Literature Paper 2

Computational thinking, algorithms and programming - Written Paper
French Paper 1

French Paper 1

French Paper 3

French Paper 3

Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 1 (both tiers)

Physics Paper 1 (both tiers)

Engineering Unit 3 Solving Engineering Problems

English Language Paper 1

Paper 2 (Calculator) Foundation Tier

Paper 2 (Calculator) Higher Tier

The People's Health, c.1250 to present with The Elizabethans, 1580-1603

French Paper 4

Exam Time

TBC
TBC
FULL DAY
FULL DAY
TBC
TBC
AM
AM
AM
AM
PM
PM
PM
PM
FULL DAY
AM
PM
PM
AM
PM
PM
AM
PM
AM
AM
PM
PM
AM
PM
AM
AM
AM
PM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
PM
AM
AM
AM
AM
PM

Exam Duration

5h
5h

2h

3h

2h

1h 30m
35m
45m
45m

1h

2h

1h 45m
1h 30m
2h

2h

1h 15m
1h 45m
1h 15m
1h

1h 30m
1h 30m
1h

1h 15m
1h 00m
1h30m
1h 15m
1h 45m
2h 15m
1h 30m
35m
45m
45m

1h

1h 15m
1h 45m
1h 30m
1h 45m
1h 30m
1h 30m
1h 45m
1h



05/06/2025
06/06/2025
06/06/2025
09/06/2025
09/06/2025
09/06/2025
09/06/2025
10/06/2025
10/06/2025
10/06/2025
10/06/2025
10/06/2025
11/06/2025
11/06/2025
12/06/2025
13/06/2025
13/06/2025
16/06/2025
16/06/2025
17/06/2025
17/06/2025

Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25

Summer-25

AQA
AQA
OCR
OCR
WJEC
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
OCR
Pearson
Pearson
OCR
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA

GCSE
GCSE
GCSE (9-1)
Cambridge National
Vocational Awards Technical Awards
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE (9-1)
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE (9-1)
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE

8658/WH

8700/2

J384/02

R093/01
E819U10-1
8464/B/2F and 2H
8461/2F and 2H
8698/LF

8698/LH

8698/RF
8698/RH

J411/39

1MA1 3F

1MA1 3H

J384/03
8464/C/2F and 2H
8462/2F and 2H
8464/P/2F and 2H
8463/2F and 2H
8698/WF
8698/WH

French (final sitting/ resit)

English Language

Geography B (Geography for Enquiring Minds)
Creative iMedia

Construction and the Built Environment NEW
Combined Science: Trilogy

Biology

Spanish (final sitting/ resit)

Spanish (final sitting/ resit)

Spanish (final sitting/ resit)

Spanish (final sitting/ resit)

History B (Schools History Project)
Mathematics

Mathematics

Geography B (Geography for Enquiring Minds)
Combined Science: Trilogy

Chemistry

Combined Science: Trilogy

Physics

Spanish (final sitting/ resit)

Spanish (final sitting/ resit)

French Paper 4
English Language Paper 2
People and Society - Written Paper

Creative iMedia in the media industry:Written Paper

PM
AM
PM
PM

Construction and the Built Environment Unit 1 Introduction to the Built Environment (on screen) ENGLAND ONLY PM

Combined Science: Trilogy - Biology Paper 2 (both tiers)
Biology Paper 2 (both tiers)

Spanish Paper 1

Spanish Paper 1

Spanish Paper 3

Spanish Paper 3

The Making of America, 1789-1900 with Living under Nazi Rule, 1933-1945 - Wrtn
Paper 3 (Calculator) Foundation Tier

Paper 3 (Calculator) Higher Tier

Geographical Exploration - Written Paper

Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 2 (both tiers)
Chemistry Paper 2 (both tiers)

Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 2 (both tiers)
Physics Paper 2 (both tiers)

Spanish Paper 4

Spanish Paper 4

AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
PM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM

1h 15m
1h 45m
1h 15m
1h 30m
1h 30m
1h 15m
1h 45m
35m
45m
45m

1h

1h 45m
1h 30m
1h 30m
1h 30m
1h 15m
1h 45m
1h 15m
1h 45m
1h

1h 15m



