Exam Date	Exam Series	Exam Board	Qualification	Exam Code	Subject	Title	Exam Time	Exam Duration
	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE		French, German, Spanish	Speaking Exams - MFL	ТВС	
02/04/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE		French, German, Spanish	Speaking Exams - MFL	ТВС	
23/04/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE		Art	Art - Practical	FULL DAY	5h
24/04/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE		Art	Art - Practical	FULL DAY	5h
24/04/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE		French, German, Spanish	Speaking Exams - MFL	TBC	
25/04/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE		French, German, Spanish	Speaking Exams - MFL	ТВС	
25/04/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	BTEC Tech Award 2022		Creative Media Studies	Media Studies - Written Component	AM	2h
28/04/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	BTEC Tech Award 2022		Creative Media Studies	Media Studies - Storyboarding	AM	3h
06/05/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	BTEC Tech Award 2022	BHS03/01	Health and Social Care	Health and Wellbeing	AM	2h
08/05/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	BTEC Tech Award 2022	BSP03/01	Sport	Developing Fitness to Improve Other Participants Performance in Sport and Physical Activity	AM	1h 30m
08/05/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8668/LF	German (final sitting/ resit)	German Paper 1	PM	35m
08/05/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8668/LH	German (final sitting/ resit)	German Paper 1	PM	45m
08/05/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8668/RF	German (final sitting/ resit)	German Paper 3	PM	45m
08/05/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8668/RH	German (final sitting/ resit)	German Paper 3	PM	1h
09/05/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	BTEC Tech Award 2022		Creative Media Studies	Media Studies - Editing 1 Group A & Group B	FULL DAY	2h
12/05/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8702/1	English Literature	English Literature Paper 1	AM	1h 45m
12/05/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE (9-1)	J277/01	Computer Science	Computer Systems - Written Paper	PM	1h 30m
12/05/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	BTEC Tech Award 2022		Creative Media Studies	Media Studies - Editing 2 Group A	PM	2h
13/05/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	BTEC Tech Award 2022		Creative Media Studies	Media Studies - Editing 2 Group B	AM	2h
13/05/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8464/B/1F and 1H	Combined Science: Trilogy	Combined Science: Trilogy - Biology Paper 1 (both tiers)	PM	1h 15m
13/05/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8461/1F and 1H	Biology	Biology Paper 1 (both tiers)	PM	1h 45m
14/05/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE (9-1)	J384/01	Geography B (Geography for Enquiring Minds)	Our Natural World - Written Paper	AM	1h 15m
14/05/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	BTEC Tech Award 2022		Creative Media Studies	Media Studies - Technical Review	PM	1h
15/05/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	GCSE	1MA1 1F	Mathematics	Paper 1 (Non-Calculator) Foundation Tier	AM	1h 30m
15/05/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	GCSE	1MA1 1H	Mathematics	Paper 1 (Non-Calculator) Higher Tier	AM	1h 30m
15/05/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8668/WF	German (final sitting/ resit)	German Paper 4	PM	1h
15/05/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8668/WH	German (final sitting/ resit)	German Paper 4	PM	1h 15m
16/05/2025	Summer-25	OCR						
19/05/2025	Summer OF	0011	GCSE (9-1)	J411/21	History B (Schools History Project)	History Around Us - Written Paper	AM	1h 00m
	Summer-25	NCFE	GCSE (9-1) VTQ	J411/21 603/7014/2	Food and Cookery	History Around Us - Written Paper NCFE Level 1/2 Technical Award in Food and Cookery (Performance points from 2024)		1h 00m 1 h 30 m
19/05/2025	Summer-25 Summer-25			603/7014/2			PM	
		NCFE	VTQ	603/7014/2	Food and Cookery	NCFE Level 1/2 Technical Award in Food and Cookery (Performance points from 2024)	PM AM	1 h 30 m
19/05/2025	Summer-25	NCFE AQA	VTQ GCSE	603/7014/2 8464/C/1F and 1H	Food and Cookery Combined Science: Trilogy	NCFE Level 1/2 Technical Award in Food and Cookery (Performance points from 2024) Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers)	PM AM AM	1 h 30 m 1h 15m
19/05/2025 20/05/2025	Summer-25 Summer-25	NCFE AQA AQA	VTQ GCSE GCSE	603/7014/2 8464/C/1F and 1H 8462/1F and 1H	Food and Cookery Combined Science: Trilogy Chemistry	NCFE Level 1/2 Technical Award in Food and Cookery (Performance points from 2024) Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers) Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers)	PM AM AM AM	1 h 30 m 1h 15m 1h 45m
19/05/2025 20/05/2025 20/05/2025	Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25	NCFE AQA AQA AQA	VTQ GCSE GCSE GCSE	603/7014/2 8464/C/1F and 1H 8462/1F and 1H 8702/2	Food and Cookery Combined Science: Trilogy Chemistry English Literature	NCFE Level 1/2 Technical Award in Food and Cookery (Performance points from 2024) Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers) Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers) English Literature Paper 2	PM AM AM AM PM	1 h 30 m 1h 15m 1h 45m 2h 15m
19/05/2025 20/05/2025 20/05/2025 21/05/2025	Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25	NCFE AQA AQA AQA OCR	VTQ GCSE GCSE GCSE GCSE (9-1)	603/7014/2 8464/C/1F and 1H 8462/1F and 1H 8702/2 J277/02	Food and Cookery Combined Science: Trilogy Chemistry English Literature Computer Science	NCFE Level 1/2 Technical Award in Food and Cookery (Performance points from 2024) Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers) Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers) English Literature Paper 2 Computational thinking, algorithms and programming - Written Paper	PM AM AM AM PM AM	1 h 30 m 1h 15m 1h 45m 2h 15m 1h 30m
19/05/2025 20/05/2025 20/05/2025 21/05/2025 21/05/2025	Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25	NCFE AQA AQA AQA OCR AQA	VTQ GCSE GCSE GCSE (9-1) GCSE	603/7014/2 8464/C/1F and 1H 8462/1F and 1H 8702/2 J277/02 8658/LF	Food and Cookery Combined Science: Trilogy Chemistry English Literature Computer Science French (final sitting/ resit)	NCFE Level 1/2 Technical Award in Food and Cookery (Performance points from 2024) Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers) Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers) English Literature Paper 2 Computational thinking, algorithms and programming - Written Paper French Paper 1	PM AM AM AM PM AM AM	1 h 30 m 1h 15m 1h 45m 2h 15m 1h 30m 35m
19/05/2025 20/05/2025 20/05/2025 21/05/2025 21/05/2025 21/05/2025	Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25	NCFE AQA AQA AQA OCR AQA AQA	VTQ GCSE GCSE GCSE (9-1) GCSE GCSE	603/7014/2 8464/C/1F and 1H 8462/1F and 1H 8702/2 J277/02 8658/LF 8658/LH	Food and Cookery Combined Science: Trilogy Chemistry English Literature Computer Science French (final sitting/ resit) French (final sitting/ resit)	NCFE Level 1/2 Technical Award in Food and Cookery (Performance points from 2024) Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers) Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers) English Literature Paper 2 Computational thinking, algorithms and programming - Written Paper French Paper 1 French Paper 1	PM AM AM AM PM AM AM	1 h 30 m 1h 15m 1h 45m 2h 15m 1h 30m 35m 45m
19/05/2025 20/05/2025 20/05/2025 21/05/2025 21/05/2025 21/05/2025 21/05/2025	Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25	NCFE AQA AQA AQA OCR AQA AQA AQA	VTQ GCSE GCSE GCSE (9-1) GCSE GCSE GCSE	603/7014/2 8464/C/1F and 1H 8462/1F and 1H 8702/2 J277/02 8658/LF 8658/LH 8658/RF 8658/RH	Food and Cookery Combined Science: Trilogy Chemistry English Literature Computer Science French (final sitting/ resit) French (final sitting/ resit)	NCFE Level 1/2 Technical Award in Food and Cookery (Performance points from 2024) Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers) Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers) English Literature Paper 2 Computational thinking, algorithms and programming - Written Paper French Paper 1 French Paper 1 French Paper 3	PM AM AM AM PM AM AM AM AM	1 h 30 m 1h 15m 1h 45m 2h 15m 1h 30m 35m 45m
19/05/2025 20/05/2025 20/05/2025 21/05/2025 21/05/2025 21/05/2025 21/05/2025 22/05/2025	Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25	NCFE AQA AQA AQA OCR AQA AQA AQA AQA	VTQ GCSE GCSE GCSE (9-1) GCSE GCSE GCSE GCSE	603/7014/2 8464/C/1F and 1H 8462/1F and 1H 8702/2 J277/02 8658/LF 8658/LF 8658/RF 8658/RF 8658/RH	Food and Cookery Combined Science: Trilogy Chemistry English Literature Computer Science French (final sitting/ resit) French (final sitting/ resit) French (final sitting/ resit) French (final sitting/ resit)	NCFE Level 1/2 Technical Award in Food and Cookery (Performance points from 2024) Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers) Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers) English Literature Paper 2 Computational thinking, algorithms and programming - Written Paper French Paper 1 French Paper 1 French Paper 3 French Paper 3	PM AM AM AM PM AM AM AM AM AM	1 h 30 m 1h 15m 1h 45m 2h 15m 1h 30m 35m 45m 45m
19/05/2025 20/05/2025 21/05/2025 21/05/2025 21/05/2025 21/05/2025 21/05/2025 22/05/2025 22/05/2025	Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25	NCFE AQA AQA OCR AQA AQA AQA AQA AQA	VTQ GCSE GCSE GCSE (9-1) GCSE GCSE GCSE GCSE GCSE	603/7014/2 8464/C/1F and 1H 8462/1F and 1H 8702/2 J277/02 8658/LF 8658/LF 8658/RF 8658/RF 8658/RH 8464/P/1F and 1H	Food and Cookery Combined Science: Trilogy Chemistry English Literature Computer Science French (final sitting/ resit) French (final sitting/ resit) French (final sitting/ resit) French (final sitting/ resit) Combined Science: Trilogy	NCFE Level 1/2 Technical Award in Food and Cookery (Performance points from 2024) Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers) Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers) English Literature Paper 2 Computational thinking, algorithms and programming - Written Paper French Paper 1 French Paper 1 French Paper 3 French Paper 3 Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 1 (both tiers)	PM AM AM AM PM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM	1 h 30 m 1h 15m 1h 45m 2h 15m 1h 30m 35m 45m 45m 1h
19/05/2025 20/05/2025 20/05/2025 21/05/2025 21/05/2025 21/05/2025 21/05/2025 22/05/2025 22/05/2025	Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25	NCFE AQA AQA AQA OCR AQA AQA AQA AQA AQA AQA AQA	VTQ GCSE GCSE GCSE (9-1) GCSE GCSE GCSE GCSE GCSE GCSE GCSE	603/7014/2 8464/C/1F and 1H 8462/1F and 1H 8702/2 J277/02 8658/LF 8658/LF 8658/RF 8658/RF 8658/RH 8464/P/1F and 1H	Food and Cookery Combined Science: Trilogy Chemistry English Literature Computer Science French (final sitting/ resit) French (final sitting/ resit) French (final sitting/ resit) French (final sitting/ resit) Combined Science: Trilogy Physics	NCFE Level 1/2 Technical Award in Food and Cookery (Performance points from 2024) Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers) Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers) English Literature Paper 2 Computational thinking, algorithms and programming - Written Paper French Paper 1 French Paper 1 French Paper 3 French Paper 3 Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 1 (both tiers) Physics Paper 1 (both tiers)	PM AM AM AM PM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM	1 h 30 m 1h 15m 1h 45m 2h 15m 35m 35m 45m 45m 1h 1h
19/05/2025 20/05/2025 21/05/2025 21/05/2025 21/05/2025 21/05/2025 22/05/2025 22/05/2025 22/05/2025 22/05/2025 23/05/2025	Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25	NCFE AQA AQA AQA OCR AQA WJEC	VTQ GCSE GCSE GCSE (9-1) GCSE GCSE GCSE GCSE GCSE GCSE GCSE GCSE	603/7014/2 8464/C/1F and 1H 8462/1F and 1H 8702/2 J277/02 8658/LF 8658/LF 8658/RF 8658/RF 8658/RH 8464/P/1F and 1H 8463/1F and 1H	Food and Cookery Combined Science: Trilogy Chemistry English Literature Computer Science French (final sitting/ resit) French (final sitting/ resit) French (final sitting/ resit) French (final sitting/ resit) Combined Science: Trilogy Physics Engineering	NCFE Level 1/2 Technical Award in Food and Cookery (Performance points from 2024) Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers) Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers) English Literature Paper 2 Computational thinking, algorithms and programming - Written Paper French Paper 1 French Paper 1 French Paper 3 French Paper 3 Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 1 (both tiers) Physics Paper 1 (both tiers) Engineering Unit 3 Solving Engineering Problems	PM AM AM	1 h 30 m 1h 15m 1h 45m 2h 15m 35m 35m 45m 45m 1h 1h 1h 1 h 5m 1h 15m 1h 30m
19/05/2025 20/05/2025 21/05/2025 21/05/2025 21/05/2025 21/05/2025 22/05/2025 22/05/2025 22/05/2025 22/05/2025 23/05/2025 04/06/2025	Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25	NCFE AQA AQA AQA QCR AQA AQA	VTQ GCSE GCSE GCSE (9-1) GCSE GCSE GCSE GCSE GCSE GCSE GCSE Vocational Awards Technical Awards	603/7014/2 8464/C/1F and 1H 8462/1F and 1H 8702/2 J277/02 8658/LF 8658/LF 8658/RF 8658/RF 8658/RH 8464/P/1F and 1H 8463/1F and 1H 5799U30-1	Food and Cookery Combined Science: Trilogy Chemistry English Literature Computer Science French (final sitting/ resit) French (final sitting/ resit) French (final sitting/ resit) French (final sitting/ resit) Combined Science: Trilogy Physics Engineering English Language	NCFE Level 1/2 Technical Award in Food and Cookery (Performance points from 2024) Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers) Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers) English Literature Paper 2 Computational thinking, algorithms and programming - Written Paper French Paper 1 French Paper 1 French Paper 3 French Paper 3 Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 1 (both tiers) Physics Paper 1 (both tiers) Engineering Unit 3 Solving Engineering Problems English Language Paper 1	PM AM AM	1 h 30 m 1h 15m 1h 45m 2h 15m 1h 30m 35m 45m 45m 1h 1h 15m 1h 15m 1h 45m 1h 30m 1h 45m
19/05/2025 20/05/2025 20/05/2025 21/05/2025 21/05/2025 21/05/2025 21/05/2025 22/05/2025 22/05/2025 22/05/2025 23/05/2025 04/06/2025 04/06/2025	Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25 Summer-25	NCFE AQA AQA OCR AQA AQA AQA AQA AQA AQA AQA AQA AQA AQ	VTQ GCSE GCSE GCSE (9-1) GCSE GCSE GCSE GCSE GCSE GCSE GCSE GCSE	603/7014/2 8464/C/1F and 1H 8462/1F and 1H 8702/2 J277/02 8658/LF 8658/LF 8658/RF 8658/RF 8658/RH 8463/1F and 1H 8463/1F and 1H 8463/1F and 1H 8463/1F and 1H 8463/1F and 1H	Food and Cookery Combined Science: Trilogy Chemistry English Literature Computer Science French (final sitting/ resit) French (final sitting/ resit) French (final sitting/ resit) French (final sitting/ resit) Combined Science: Trilogy Physics Engineering English Language Mathematics	NCFE Level 1/2 Technical Award in Food and Cookery (Performance points from 2024) Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers) Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers) English Literature Paper 2 Computational thinking, algorithms and programming - Written Paper French Paper 1 French Paper 1 French Paper 3 French Paper 3 Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 1 (both tiers) Physics Paper 1 (both tiers) Physics Paper 1 (both tiers) Englineering Unit 3 Solving Engineering Problems English Language Paper 1 Paper 2 (Calculator) Foundation Tier	PM AM AM	1 h 30 m 1h 15m 1h 45m 2h 15m 35m 35m 45m 45m 1h 1h 30m 1h 45m 1h 30m 1h 45m 1h 30m

05/06/2025 Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8658/WH	French (final sitting/ resit)	French Paper 4	PM	1h 15m
06/06/2025 Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8700/2	English Language	English Language Paper 2	AM	1h 45m
06/06/2025 Summer-25	OCR	GCSE (9-1)	J384/02	Geography B (Geography for Enquiring Minds)) People and Society - Written Paper	PM	1h 15m
09/06/2025 Summer-25	OCR	Cambridge National	R093/01	Creative iMedia	Creative iMedia in the media industry:Written Paper	PM	1h 30m
09/06/2025 Summer-25	WJEC	Vocational Awards Technical Awards	E819U10-1	Construction and the Built Environment \ensuremath{NEW}	Construction and the Built Environment Unit 1 Introduction to the Built Environment (on screen) ENGLAND ONL'	YPM	1h 30m
09/06/2025 Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8464/B/2F and 2H	Combined Science: Trilogy	Combined Science: Trilogy - Biology Paper 2 (both tiers)	AM	1h 15m
09/06/2025 Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8461/2F and 2H	Biology	Biology Paper 2 (both tiers)	AM	1h 45m
10/06/2025 Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8698/LF	Spanish (final sitting/ resit)	Spanish Paper 1	AM	35m
10/06/2025 Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8698/LH	Spanish (final sitting/ resit)	Spanish Paper 1	AM	45m
10/06/2025 Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8698/RF	Spanish (final sitting/ resit)	Spanish Paper 3	AM	45m
10/06/2025 Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8698/RH	Spanish (final sitting/ resit)	Spanish Paper 3	AM	1h
10/06/2025 Summer-25	OCR	GCSE (9-1)	J411/39	History B (Schools History Project)	The Making of America, 1789-1900 with Living under Nazi Rule, 1933-1945 - Wrtn	PM	1h 45m
11/06/2025 Summer-25	Pearson	GCSE	1MA1 3F	Mathematics	Paper 3 (Calculator) Foundation Tier	AM	1h 30m
11/06/2025 Summer-25	Pearson	GCSE	1MA1 3H	Mathematics	Paper 3 (Calculator) Higher Tier	AM	1h 30m
12/06/2025 Summer-25	OCR	GCSE (9-1)	J384/03	Geography B (Geography for Enquiring Minds)) Geographical Exploration - Written Paper	AM	1h 30m
13/06/2025 Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8464/C/2F and 2H	Combined Science: Trilogy	Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 2 (both tiers)	AM	1h 15m
13/06/2025 Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8462/2F and 2H	Chemistry	Chemistry Paper 2 (both tiers)	AM	1h 45m
16/06/2025 Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8464/P/2F and 2H	Combined Science: Trilogy	Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 2 (both tiers)	AM	1h 15m
16/06/2025 Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8463/2F and 2H	Physics	Physics Paper 2 (both tiers)	AM	1h 45m
17/06/2025 Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8698/WF	Spanish (final sitting/ resit)	Spanish Paper 4	AM	1h
17/06/2025 Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8698/WH	Spanish (final sitting/ resit)	Spanish Paper 4	AM	1h 15m